Robert (EZ ADD)

From: Robert Queen (Queen Intl) [robert@queen-intl.com]

Sent: Monday, April 07, 2014 11:13 AM

To: '‘bboyles@clevelandcountyschools.org'

Cc: 'ichamrick@clevelandcountyschools.org’; 'sbmiller@clevelandcountyschools.org';

'kbfalls@clevelandcountyschools.org'; 'pwgIover@cievelandcountyschoots.org';
'rhooker@clevelandcountyschools.org'; 'rmharris@clevelandcountyschools.org’;

'idhoyle@clevelandcountyschools.org'; 'dothurman@clevelandcountyschools org';
'diblanton@clevelandcountyschools.org’
Subject: FW: Public Record Request from Jan. 13

Importance: High

Dr. Boyles.

I sent the email below one month ago asking for additional public records documents. I have not received any
acknowledgement ol my request or any additional records to fulfill my request. By your own admission in your
letter to me dated Feb. 6. 2014, CCS is "obligated to aftord citizens with access to the school system's public
records. and takes that obligation very seriously."

To be clear on what is requested. please provide the following:
1. Purchases from Denver Equipment Company from January 2008 to August 2010.
2. CCS employee list for school years 2008/09 to 2012/13.

In addition. I am also requesting the following documents:

1. Purchases made at NAPA Boiling Springs (also known as Baldwin's Auto Parts) and at NAPA Shelby from
January 2007 to present.

2. Purchases made with Virginia Air Distributors in calendar years 2006 through 2008.

Please provide the documents requested by April 21. Please call or email when the documents are ready and |
will be glad to pick them up.

Thanks.

Robert P. Queen, PE
2632 Pamlico Drive
Shelby, NC "\lﬂ
704- —F.f 0105

From: Robert Queen (Queen Intl) [mailto:robert@queen-intl.com]

Sent: Thursday, March 06, 2014 9:36 AM

To: 'bboyles@clevelandcountyschools.org'

Cc: 'jchamrick@clevelandcountyschools.org’; sbm|IIer@cieve!andcountyschools org’;
'kbfalls@clevelandcountyschools.org'; 'pwglover@clevelandcountyschools.org'; rhooker@clevelandcountyschools org';
'rmharris@clevelandcountyschools.org'; 'jdhoyle@clevelandcountyschools.org’; 'dothurman@clevelandcountyschools.org’;
'diblanton@clevelandcountyschools.org’

Subject: Public Record Request from Jan. 13

Dr. Boyles,

I am continuing to review the public records you provided on February 6 pursuant to my request on January 13.
[ requested a list of all equipment purchased from Denver Equipment Company from January 2008 to the
present. I was provided a CD with scans of invoices and purchase orders related to Denver Equipment. The
date range only goes back to August 2010. Please provide the additional records back to January 2008.
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In response to another question, you provided a list of all CCS employees to include their title, location, hire
date, and salary information for the 2013/14 school year. Please provide the same list for the 2008/09 school
year to present. If possible, it is preferred to have the lists in electronic spreadsheet (Excel) format. If not, a pdf
is fine.

Please feel free to email the public records to me. If you don't want to use email, please let me know when the
documents are ready and I will pick them up. There's no need to spend money on certified mail sending the
information to me.

Thanks,

Robert P. Queen, PE
2632 Pamlico Drive
Shelby, NC 28152
704-477-0105
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